Curriculum Contributions		Amount	
- items and activities that students use, or participate in, to access the Curriculum		Amount	
Year 9 Classroom consumables, materials & equipment			
English – resource books in lieu of textbook (\$10)	\$	20.00	
Science – resource book in lieu of textbook plus materials (\$10)			
Year 9 Student ID Card	\$	10.00	
Year 9 ICT Network Support - device configuration, maintenance and service system costs	\$	20.00	
Year 9 Whole school events			
Athletics carnival - entry and transport	\$	20.00	
Total Amount	\$	70.00	
Other Contributions - for non-curriculum items and activities		Amount	
Health & Wellbeing Support incl. BRICKS (Building Resilience) and guest speakers	\$	20.00	
Locker Maintenance Fee	\$	10.00	
School Sports Victoria membership	\$	10.00	
Total Amount	\$	40.00	
Extra-Curricular Items and Activities			
Kambrya College offers a range of items and activities that enhance or broaden the schooling experience of students and are above and beyond what the school provides in order to deliver the Curriculum. These are provided on a user-pays basis. Electives are individually chosen by students.		Amount	
Year 9 Art (fee is for enhanced materials)	\$	50.00	
Year 9 Dance (fee is for incursion/excursion - approx \$30 via events)	_		
Year 9 Drama (fee is for performance excursion, workshops & incursions - approx \$50 payable via events)			
Year 9 Fast Food (fee is for ingredients & printed materials)	\$	160.00	
Year 9 Forensic Science (fee is for prac consumables & resource book)	\$	20.00	
Year 9 German (fee is for printed resources)	\$	10.00	
Year 9 Get Active Girls (fees is for excursions - approx \$60 payable via events)			
Year 9 Leaders in Sport (fee is for excursions - approx \$40 payable via events)			
Year 9 Maths Elective (Maths Online Access)	\$	20.00	
Year 9 Music Performance (fee is excursion recording - approx \$30 payable via events & \$5 resource book)	\$	5.00	
Year 9 Physical Activity Sport & Recreation (fee is for excursions & camp - Appox \$140 payable via events)			
Year 9 Ready Steady Cook (fee is for enhanced ingredients & printed materials)	\$	160.00	
Year 9 Robotic Engineering (fee is for laser cutting, acrylic material, motherboard & electrical components)	\$	70.00	
Year 9 Strength & Conditioning (fee is for materials & excursions/incursions - approx \$60 payable via events)			
Year 9 Systems Technology (fee is for electronic components, laser cut materials & 3D printing materials)	\$	50.00	
Year 9 Visual Communication (fee is for printing & other materials)	\$	25.00	
Year 9 Wood Technology (fee is for timber, glue, nails, screws, sandpaper, dowel & biscuits for joinery)	\$	95.00	
School Photos - parents will be invited to order and pay for school photos early in the year			
Use of School Printers for personal printing \$\$ can be purchased via Compass			
Interschool Sports program - students will be invited to join sporting events throughout the year	\$	10.00	
Year 9 additional camps and/or excursions to be scheduled			